

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

PROPOSED MEETING DATE: January 20, 2021

PREPARED BY: Lydia Collins, Finance Director

DEPARTMENT: Finance Department

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Consideration, discussion, and possible action on a Rate and Fee Adjustment Letter Agreement with Waste Connections Lonestar, Inc.

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:

The City and Waste Connections Lonestar, Inc. entered into an agreement for solid waste and recycling services in December 2019. In accordance with the agreement, Waste Connections Lonestar, Inc. is requesting a rate adjustment. City staff and Waste Connections Lonestar have agreed to a proposed rollout for the rate adjustment increase via a letter agreement which is provided for City Council's consideration.

LEGAL REVIEW: Yes, Completed

FISCAL IMPACT: Yes
PRESENTATION: No
ATTACHMENTS: Yes

- January 4, 2021 Rate Adjustment Request Letter
- Rate and Fee Adjustment Letter Agreement

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

It is the City staff's recommendation that the City Council approve the Rate and Fee Adjustment Letter Agreement with Waste Connections Lonestar, Inc. and direct the Mayor to execute the letter.

PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION: Recommend Approval Disapproval None